: 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
' ANE C OUNTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ¢, Fax: 608/267-1533

Public Works Engineering Division

'PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & B
TRAN SPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

C.0.NO: 14

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee
DATE: 01/12/18

REFERENCE:  Bid No.: 315027
P.0. No.: 20171496

PROJECT: Energy Savings Performance Contract
CONTRACTOR: H & H Energy Services, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: COP 15

2. Requested By: Owner
3. Proposed Change: Add low ambient temperature control kits to 19 of 38 condensing units.
4

Reason for Change: The heating / cooling zones on the south elevation of the building receive a great deal of
solar load on sunny days driving up the space temperatures even when outdoor air temperatures are below
freezing. These controls allow the mechanical cooling to operate down to an outdoor temperature of 0°F,
keeping space temperatures within a comfortable range.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $17.663.16

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

{ihe originall Contrach AN OUTITHVAS i ot i e it s s h st i st n LSt e $352,000.00
Net changelby previous!yauthorized!Cange ORACHS < crovs ; < rsssrasiiess o st basss s s crstavinsedoas comsasses $972,027.17
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was............ceceeeeriiiieiueriniinieniiininieceenesneeneenieeens $1,324,027.17
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...........c.cccecviiiiiiinenn. $17,663.16

The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will be...........cccvvereeeenceniiiiiiiieniiiiiciins $1,341,690.33
ThelComplelioniDateiwillibeunehanged by s o R T L s e ch s o oo 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .........coocevviiiiiiininnns 6/1/17
Approvals: ////

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Divisiofl .

e E— /A

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT 2

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\315027 - NPO Perf. Contract\11 - Change Orders\Change Order Template.docx



